
OFFICE OF THE WAYNE COUNTY 
FIRE COORDINATOR 

7376 ROUTE 31, SUITE 2100, LYONS, NEW YORK  14489 
e-mail:  rbond@co.wayne.ny.us 

 
   RICHARD BOND         
Telephone  946-5640 
     Fax  946-5827 

2020/2021  Fire Training 
 
 

BEFO (Basic Exterior Firefighting Operations) 
Must attend Units 1-25 on this page 

HMFRO (Haz-Mat First Responder Operations) 
Must attend Units 22-25 on this page 
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Unit 1 Orientation Tuesday October 20, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 2 Tuesday October 27, 2020  1830 - 2130 
Unit 3 Thursday October 29, 2020  1830 - 2130 
Unit 4 Tuesday November 3, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 5 Thursday November  5, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 6 Tuesday November  10, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 7 Saturday November  14, 2020 0800 - 1100 
Unit 8 Tuesday November  17, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 9 Thursday    November 19, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 10 Saturday     November 21, 2020 0800 - 1100 
Unit 11 Saturday     November  21, 2020 1100 - 1400 
Unit 12 Tuesday      December 1, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 13 Thursday    December  3, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 14 Tuesday      December 8, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 15 Thursday    December  10, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 16 Tuesday      December  15, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 17 Thursday    December  17, 2020 1830 - 2130 
Unit 18 Saturday     December 19, 2020 0800 - 1100 
Unit 19 Saturday     December 19, 2020 1100 - 1400 
Unit 20 Tuesday       January 5, 2021 1830 - 2130 
Unit 21 Saturday      January 9, 2021 0800 - 1100 
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Unit 22 Tuesday       January  12, 2021  1800 - 2200 
Unit 23 Thursday     January  14, 2021  1800 - 2200 
Unit 24 Tuesday       January  19, 2021  1800 - 2200 
Unit 25 Thursday     January  21, 2021  1800 - 2200 
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Once you have completed Units 1-25 on page 1, the NYS Basic Exterior Firefighting 
Operations (BEFO) course will be achieved.  Students must score at least 70% on all 
written evaluations and successfully demonstrate all BEFO skill to receive course 
completion certificate and proceed onto the SCBA/Interior Firefighting Operations 
Course.  
 
Once you have completed Units 22-25 on page 1, the Haz-Mat First Responder 
Operations (HMFRO) course will be achieved.   

 
 

This course will be held at the 
 Wayne County Fire Training Facility 

Instructor Damian Hebert 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Those interested in attending must be willing to attend all training sessions. 
They must be physically fit, capable of wearing an airpak, have a Training 

Authorization Letter COMPLETED & SIGNED (at Unit #1) and have a Chief or 
Line Officer attend Unit #1 Orientation on Tuesday October 20, 2020.  

 
Pre-register by calling the Fire Coordinator’s Office @ 946-5640 


